

	Q1 FY'17	Q1 FY'16	Y-O-Y % CHANGE
	(S\$ MILLION)		
Net interest income	1,303	1,275	2.3
Non-interest income	819	695	18
Net profit	807	766	5.4
Gross loans	229,120	209,360	9.4
Customer deposits	259,672	254,779	1.9
Net interest margin (%)	1.73	1.78	
Non-performing loans ratio (%)	1.5	1.4	